Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

F

09-25-2000 101468749

EET 20 2000

Ratent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2589-7

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington D.C. 2023

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	re record the etteched original documents or converte or			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Atsuo Yamano	A CHARD MARKONING WATCH			
Hideo Okada	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Yuuji Yokosawa	Internal Address:			
Tugi Tokobunu	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-Cho, Abeno-ku			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka-She, Osaka			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 545-0013			
Other				
Execution Data: July 26, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: July 26, 2000	Additional names & address of attached.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
if this document is being fried together with a new application, the execution	п часе от не аррисанов із.			
	l p.p. (M.C)			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/629,946	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at	tached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	∑ Enclosed			
THE THE PARTY OF T	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Sunat Address Niver & Vandarhus D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
1100 North Glebe Road	Should have been fried herewith (of with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
4				
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	September 20, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Sig	Date			
Reg. No. 29,366	···················/			
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
Total number of pages including orig	inus cover sinces, anatominentes, and accomment			
I and the second se				

09/21/2000 HNOOR1 00000027 09629946 40.00 OP

PATENT

460089

REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION						
	Atsuo YAMAN	WO, Hideo OKADA and Y	Zuuji YOKOSAWA			
Inventors)						
(Assignee) (Address)	considerations partnership does assing SHARP KABUS 22-22, Naga (hereinafter designated States)	, its territories, dependenci	ed, the undersigned a corporation Saka-Shi, Osaka undersigned's entires and possessions	n of <u>Japan</u> a 545-0013, <u>Japan</u> re right, title and interest for in the invention, and all		
(Title)		atent and any Letters Pater INE AND METHOD OF BR		inted therefore, known as		
•	for which the und patent in the Unit	ch the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for n the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on				
The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.						
application on the section of the se	r any interference valso to execute sep ecessary or expedi or provisions of the	(s) to execute all papers an which may be declared and arate assignments in conne ent and further to perform a International Convention fo	any continuing or dection with such app any act which may be r Protection of Indu	livisional applications dications as the Assignee be necessary in connection strial Property or similar		
		(s) to perform all affirmative atent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be	e necessary to obtain a		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Un oplications thereof at he has (they hav	y authorize(s) and request(sited States resulting from sate to the said Assignee, as Assize) full right to convey the erill not execute, any agreem	aid application or an signee of the entire entire interest herein	y division or divisions or interest, and hereby assigned, and that he has		
his assignme he rules of ti hat ASSIGN	ent any further ider he United States P EE'S attorneys Nix	y grant(s) the firm of NIXON ntification which may be ned atent Office for recordation on & Vanderhye P.C. have IGNEE with respect to this i	cessary or desirable of this document. I represented only A	in order to comply with tis understood and agreed		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).						
Date <u>Jul</u>	y 26, 2000	Signature of inventor	Atsuo	YAMANO		
Date Jul	y 26, 2000	Signature of inventor	Hideo	Atsuo YAMANO OKAĐA		
Date <u>Jul</u>	y 26, 2000	Signature of inventor	Yuuje	Hideo OKADA Yûkûs Awa Yuuji YOKOSAWA		

RECORDED: 09/20/2000

264637

Case No. : _____